PELL GRANT AWARDS
Note: AY 2009-10 amounts are preliminary

Source: U.S. Department of Education
AY 2009-10 Award

Amount
State/Territory Congressional District of Recipient (Preliminary)
California 1 $57,268,042
California 2 $77,165,520
California 3 $89,688,317
California 4 $57,242,918
California 5 $95,342,610
California 6 $32,535,399
California 7 $53,435,278
California 8 $50,690,669
California 9 $60,263,102
California 10 $42,128,258
California 11 $63,073,901
California 12 $42,466,384
California 13 $59,765,087
California 14 $26,166,059
California 15 $44,611,385
California 16 $62,304,023
California 17 $54,974,726
California 18 $88,595,335
California 19 $83,125,870
California 20 $76,551,135
California 21 $90,234,906
California 22 $89,535,119
California 23 $47,673,296
California 24 $42,241,842
California 25 $89,321,796
California 26 $60,261,907

AY 2009-10

Recipients AY 2008-09 Award AY 2008-09

(Preliminary)
16,015
22,075
24,540
16,333
26,483

9,066
14,892
13,350
15,523
11,741
16,973
11,218
15,924

7,204
11,849
16,541
15,381
23,928
22,691
20,711
24,595
25,288
13,193
11,470
25,425
15,945

Amount
$38,829,384
$52,710,805
$54,846,357
$34,038,344
$57,385,818
$20,492,117
$32,973,084
$36,086,639
$40,611,914
$25,953,054
$39,071,266
$27,509,528
$37,786,365
$16,232,716
$29,422,617
$40,333,488
$35,276,220
$57,681,521
$55,423,133
$52,788,416
$61,478,645
$59,446,355
$29,911,593
$25,464,406
$54,644,062
$37,339,165

Recipients
12,982
18,037
18,707
11,947
19,489

6,679
11,262
11,508
13,078

8,870
13,276

8,771
12,519

5,395

9,518
13,096
12,123
19,158
18,644
17,549
20,400
20,524
10,141

8,511
18,981
12,209



California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

$60,663,688
$59,460,648
$79,835,295
$36,548,949
$60,878,979
$90,813,051
$77,523,402
$74,316,540
$84,063,000
$40,696,140
$96,425,996
$76,272,638
$65,891,284
$51,882,191
$86,980,254
$46,741,134
$83,666,231
$71,557,390
$76,291,160
$49,686,751
$69,328,434
$34,970,691
855,367,132
$46,567,454
$95,419,390
$59,483,705
$67,412,215

16,064
15,749
20,491

9,434
15,468
23,431
20,109
19,626
22,489
10,904
25,622
20,469
17,733
13,606
24,330
12,239
22,827
19,607
21,319
12,790
17,786

9,134
15,659
12,442
25,315
16,029
17,807

$39,307,062
$39,112,923
$55,955,677
$24,860,084
$42,100,891
$61,214,293
$53,004,061
$47,625,229
$56,715,306
$26,179,239
$62,189,329
$47,360,857
$40,285,890
$33,188,052
$54,482,415
$28,488,128
$52,161,563
$43,222,454
$46,448,117
$32,420,925
$45,244,152
$20,897,920
$31,386,926
$28,320,363
$63,009,017
$35,039,669
$41,285,124

12,708
12,556
17,468

7,821
12,968
19,197
16,812
15,324
18,496

8,574
20,803
15,626
13,464
10,676
18,636

9,178
17,627
14,857
15,917
10,149
14,214

6,763
11,088

9,195
20,494
11,635
13,527



