## **PELL GRANT AWARDS**

Note: AY 2009-10 amounts are preliminary

Source: U.S. Department of Education

		AY 2009-10 Award	AY 2009-10		
		Amount	Recipients	AY 2008-09 Award	AY 2008-09
State/Territory	Congressional District of Recipient	(Preliminary)	(Preliminary)	Amount	Recipients
California	1	\$57,268,042	16,015	\$38,829,384	12,982
California	2	\$77,165,520	22,075	\$52,710,805	18,037
California	3	\$89,688,317	24,540	\$54,846,357	18,707
California	4	\$57,242,918	16,333	\$34,038,344	11,947
California	5	\$95,342,610	26,483	\$57,385,818	19,489
California	6	\$32,535,399	9,066	\$20,492,117	6,679
California	7	\$53,435,278	14,892	\$32,973,084	11,262
California	8	\$50,690,669	13,350	\$36,086,639	11,508
California	9	\$60,263,102	15,523	\$40,611,914	13,078
California	10	\$42,128,258	11,741	\$25,953,054	8,870
California	11	\$63,073,901	16,973	\$39,071,266	13,276
California	12	\$42,466,384	11,218	\$27,509,528	8,771
California	13	\$59,765,087	15,924	\$37,786,365	12,519
California	14	\$26,166,059	7,204	\$16,232,716	5,395
California	15	\$44,611,385	11,849	\$29,422,617	9,518
California	16	\$62,304,023	16,541	\$40,333,488	13,096
California	17	\$54,974,726	15,381	\$35,276,220	12,123
California	18	\$88,595,335	23,928	\$57,681,521	19,158
California	19	\$83,125,870	22,691	\$55,423,133	18,644
California	20	\$76,551,135	20,711	\$52,788,416	17,549
California	21	\$90,234,906	24,595	\$61,478,645	20,400
California	22	\$89,535,119	25,288	\$59,446,355	20,524
California	23	\$47,673,296	13,193	\$29,911,593	10,141
California	24	\$42,241,842	11,470	\$25,464,406	8,511
California	25	\$89,321,796	25,425	\$54,644,062	18,981
California	26	\$60,261,907	15,945	\$37,339,165	12,209

California	27	\$60,663,688	16,064	\$39,307,062	12,708
California	28	\$59,460,648	15,749	\$39,112,923	12,556
California	29	\$79,835,295	20,491	\$55,955,677	17,468
California	30	\$36,548,949	9,434	\$24,860,084	7,821
California	31	\$60,878,979	15,468	\$42,100,891	12,968
California	32	\$90,813,051	23,431	\$61,214,293	19,197
California	33	\$77,523,402	20,109	\$53,004,061	16,812
California	34	\$74,316,540	19,626	\$47,625,229	15,324
California	35	\$84,063,000	22,489	\$56,715,306	18,496
California	36	\$40,696,140	10,904	\$26,179,239	8,574
California	37	\$96,425,996	25,622	\$62,189,329	20,803
California	38	\$76,272,638	20,469	\$47,360,857	15,626
California	39	\$65,891,284	17,733	\$40,285,890	13,464
California	40	\$51,882,191	13,606	\$33,188,052	10,676
California	41	\$86,980,254	24,330	\$54,482,415	18,636
California	42	\$46,741,134	12,239	\$28,488,128	9,178
California	43	\$83,666,231	22,827	\$52,161,563	17,627
California	44	\$71,557,390	19,607	\$43,222,454	14,857
California	45	\$76,291,160	21,319	\$46,448,117	15,917
California	46	\$49,686,751	12,790	\$32,420,925	10,149
California	47	\$69,328,434	17,786	\$45,244,152	14,214
California	48	\$34,970,691	9,134	\$20,897,920	6,763
California	49	\$55,367,132	15,659	\$31,386,926	11,088
California	50	\$46,567,454	12,442	\$28,320,363	9,195
California	51	\$95,419,390	25,315	\$63,009,017	20,494
California	52	\$59,483,705	16,029	\$35,039,669	11,635
California	53	\$67,412,215	17,807	\$41,285,124	13,527